MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-sixth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 4, 1931, to March 31, 1933

AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS

Published by the Secretary of State in conjunction with the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and an Act approved April 2, 1931.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL COMPANY AUGUSTA, MAINE 1933

Private and Special Laws

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Fifth Legislature

AT THE

SPECIAL SESSION, APRIL I

1932

Supplementary to Private and Special Acts of the Regular Session

Chapter 135.

AN ACT to Appropriate Money for Necessary Governmental Expenditures.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Appropriation for necessary expenditures of government. In order to provide for the necessary expenses of the legislature, for the special session convened April first, nineteen hundred thirty-two, the sum of seven thousand dollars is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury.

Approved April 1, 1932.